1
NOT RECOMME
NO RECOMM
contact our Te
1-888-INTERS
X40030, X40031, X40034, X40035
NDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
NDED REPLACEMENT

August 25, 2008
X40030, X40031, X40034, X40035
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING
MONITORED
VCC RANGE
VTRIP1
RANGE
VTRIP2
RANGE
VTRIP3
RANGE
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
PART NUMBER WITH RESET
X40034S14-A X40034S A 1.3 to 5.5 4.6V ±50mV 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40034S14-B X40034S B 2.9V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40034S14-C X40034S C 1.0 to 3.6 1.0V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40034S14I-A X40034S IA 1.3 to 5.5 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40034S14I-B X40034S IB 2.9V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40034S14I-C X40034S IC 1.0 to 3.6 1.0V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40034V14-A X4003 4VA 1.3 to 5.5 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40034V14-B X4003 4VB 2.9V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40034V14-C X4003 4VC 1.0 to 3.6 1.0V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40034V14I-A X4003 4VIA 1.3 to 5.5 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40034V14I-B X4003 4VIB 2.9V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40034V14I-C X4003 4VIC 1.0 to 3.6 1.0V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40030S14-C X40030S C 1.7 to 3.6 2.9V ±50mV 2.2V ±50mV 2.6V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40030S14I-C X40030S IC -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40030V14-C X4003 0VC 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40030V14I-C X4003 0VIC -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40030S14-B X40030S B 1.7 to 5.5 4.4V ±50mV 2.6V ±50mV 1.8V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40030S14Z-B
(Note 2)
X40030S ZB 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X40030S14I-B X40030S IB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40030S14IZ-B
(Note 2)
X40030S ZIB -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X40030V14-B X4003 0VB 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40030V14I-B X4003 0VIB -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40030S14-A X40030S A 4.6V ±50mV 2.9V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40030S14Z-A
(Note 2)
X40030S ZA 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X40030S14I-A X40030S IA -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40030S14IZ-A
(Note 2)
X40030S ZIA -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X40030V14-A X4003 0VA 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X40030V14I-A X4003 0VIA -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
PART NUMBER WITH RESET
X40035S14-A X40035S A 1.3 to 5.5 4.6V ±50mV 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40035S14-B X40035S B 2.9V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40035S14-C X40035S C 1.0 to 3.6 1.0V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40035S14I-A X40035S IA 1.3 to 5.5 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40035S14I-B X40035S IB 2.9V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40035S14I-C X40035S IC 1.0 to 3.6 1.0V ±50mV -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X40035V14-A X4003 5VA 1.3 to 5.5 1.3V ±50mV 3.1V ±50mV 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044